

**RANKIN FIRST EDA
EMC PARK SITE GRADING
TABULATION OF BIDS**

BID DATE: 06/07/2019
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.

BID PLACE:
Rankin First EDA
Rankin County, MS

Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety

Mims, Inc.
13014
Granite RE

Hughes Construction Co., Inc.
02288-MC
Fidelity & Deposit of MD

Jay Bearden Construction, Inc.
09155-MC
Travelers Casualty

Cook & Son LLC
22593-MC
The Gray Casualty & Surety Co.

<u>EST</u>										
ITEM	QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	28	Acre Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 49,912.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 52,250.00
2	40	Hour Dozer and Operator	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00
3	28	Acre Site Restoration (Fertilizer/seed)	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 20,487.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,500.00
4	5,000	LF Silt Fence	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00
5	50	EA Erosion Checks	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	250	LF Wattles	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
Total Base Bid (Items 1-6)			\$ 89,250.00		\$ 97,750.00		\$ 102,000.00		\$ 104,150.00	

Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety

ACC Holdings, Inc.
20956-SC
FCCI

Socrates Garrett Enterprises, Inc.
12805-MC
Washington International

Hopkins Construction & Maint. LLC
19759-MC
Official Check No. 60054278

Thornton Construction Co., Inc.
11156-MC
SureTec

<u>EST</u>										
ITEM	QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	28	Acre Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 73,562.50	\$ 3,697.00	\$ 101,667.50	\$ 4,724.22	\$ 129,916.05	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 162,250.00
2	40	Hour Dozer and Operator	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 161.21	\$ 6,448.40	\$ 156.00	\$ 6,240.00
3	28	Acre Site Restoration (Fertilizer/seed)	\$ 800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 35,337.50	\$ 1,805.60	\$ 49,654.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 36,850.00
4	5,000	LF Silt Fence	\$ 2.75	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 4.19	\$ 20,950.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 16,500.00
5	50	EA Erosion Checks	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15.48	\$ 774.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
6	250	LF Wattles	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7.74	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,187.50
Total Base Bid (Items 1-6)			\$ 113,062.50		\$ 206,905.00		\$ 209,677.45		\$ 224,277.50	

Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety

Mac McNeer Construction Co., Inc.
10727-MC
US Fire Company

<u>EST</u>				
ITEM	QUAN.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	28	Acre Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 233,750.00
2	40	Hour Dozer and Operator	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	28	Acre Site Restoration (Fertilizer/seed)	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 192,500.00
4	5,000	LF Silt Fence	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	50	EA Erosion Checks	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	250	LF Wattles	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total Base Bid (Items 1-6)			\$ 490,250.00	

I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein.
This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.



R. Allen Scott, P.E.
Registered Professional Engineer No. 9118
State of Mississippi

